TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acute Technological Services, LLC		103/28/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acute Technological Services, Inc.
Street Address:	11925 Brittmoore Park Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435609	ATS
Registration Number:	3523370	CYBER SOLDA
Registration Number:	3529971	ACUTE TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900257240

Fax Number: 7134562836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7135713400

Email: trademark@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Morgan

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana St., 53rd Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Morgan
Signature:	/jeffrey morgan/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0506

OP \$90.00 3435609

Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=20130422164259311#page1.tif source=20130422164259311#page2.tif source=20130422164259311#page3.tif source=20130422164259311#page4.tif source=20130422164259311#page5.tif source=20130422164259311#page6.tif	



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Acute Technological Services, Inc. File Number: 800957942

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic For-Profit Corporation has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 03/28/2008

Effective: 03/28/2008



hollulson

Phil Wilson Secretary of State



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Acute Technological Services, LLC File Number: 800725994

Converting it to

Acute Technological Services, Inc. File Number: 800957942

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/28/2008

Effective: 03/28/2008



PhOlhelson

Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Virginia Tobias Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 210139540002

This space reserved for office use.

Form 636 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See Instructions



Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Liability Company Converting to a Corporation

	Converting Entity Informati	ion		
The name of the converting limited Acute Technological Services LLC				
The jurisdiction of formation of the	limited liability company is:	Texas		
The date of formation of the limited	l liability company is: Octol	ber 27 2006		
The file number, if any, issued to the	ne limited liability company by	y the secretary	of state is	s: <u>800725994</u>
Plan of	Conversion—Alternative St	tatements		
The limited liability company name professional corporation not acute Technological Services, Inc.				
The corporation will be formed und	ler the laws of: Texas			<i>10.</i> 11.
The plan of conversion is attack	ned.			
If the plan of convers Instead of attaching the plan of following statements:	ion is not attached, the following statem f conversion, the limited liabil			the
A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:				
11925 Brittmoore Park Drive	Houston	TX State		77041 Zip Code
Street or Mailing Address	City		•	-
A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the corporation, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the corporation is:				
11925 Brittmoore Park Drive	Houston	TX	USA	77041
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting

4

entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity
The converted entity is a Texas corporation. The certificate of formation of the Texas corporation is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.
Approval of the Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Tax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the limited liability company.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the corporation as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: March 26, 2008
JOHN BEADLEY MITCHELL MANAGER DIRECTOR & CEO
Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the converting entity

5

Form 636

Form 636 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See Instructions

This space reserved for office use.



Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Liability Company Converting to a Corporation

Converting Entity Information				
The name of the converting limited lia Acute Technological Services LLC	bility company is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the lin	nited liability company	is: Texas		
The date of formation of the limited lia	ability company is: (October 27 2006	1	
				is: 800725994
Plan of Co	onversion—Alternativ	e Statements		
The limited liability company named a professional corporation nonp. Acute Technological Services, Inc.				
The corporation will be formed under	the laws of: Texas			
The plan of conversion is attached			A	
	is not attached, the following s			o the
A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:				
11925 Brittmoore Park Drive	Houston	TX	USA	77041
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the corporation, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the corporation is:				
11925 Brittmoore Park Drive	Houston	TX	USA	77041

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting

4

City

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0512

Country

State

Zip Code

Street or Mailing Address

entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity. **Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity** The converted entity is a Texas corporation. The certificate of formation of the Texas corporation is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion. Approval of the Plan of Conversion The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity. Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.) A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is: The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below: Tax Certificate Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the limited liability company. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the corporation as the converted entity is liable for the \boxtimes payment of any franchise taxes. Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a

materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date:

March 26, 2008

Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the

converting entity

Form 636

RECORDED: 06/06/2013